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To: BUCHAREST STOCK EXCHANGE     

 
        FINANCIAL SUPERVISORY AUTHORITY 

        Financial Instruments and Investments Sector 
 

 
Notification regarding the transactions carried out under  

the EVER share buyback  

 

 

In compliance with FSA Regulation no. 5/2018 and Delegated Regulation (EU) 2016/1052, 

EVERGENT Investments announces the following information regarding the transactions 

carried out with EVER shares between March 10, 2026 and March 16, 2026, under the EVER 

share buyback program for the year 2026: 

a) Issuer name (buyer)        EVERGENT Investments SA 

b) Transactions intermediary:        BT Capital Partners 

c) Transaction type:        buyback 

d) Description of the financial instruments purchased:    EVER shares 

e) Transaction details: 
 

Transactions date Transactions volume Average price (lei/share) Transactions value (lei) 

March 10, 2026 89,000 2.9544 262,940.00 

March 11, 2026 35,252 2.9962 105,622.54 

March 12, 2026 89,000 2.9900 266,110.00 

March 13, 2026 11,094 2.9800 33,060.12 

March 16, 2026 49,440 2.9900 147,825.60 

Total 273,786 2.9788 815,558.26 

 
The operation’s initiation and characteristics were approved by the Board of Directors 

through Resolution no. 1 of January 15, 2026 (current report of January 15, 2026), in 

compliance with the Extraordinary General Meeting of Shareholders Resolution no. 2 of 

October 29, 2025.   

 

 

Cătălin Iancu 

CEO 

 

              Gabriel Lupașcu 

              Compliance Officer 

Current report in accordance with: Law no. 24/2017, 
FSA Regulation no. 5/2018  
Report date: March 17, 2026 
Regulated market on which the issued securities are 
traded: Bucharest Stock Exchange, Premium category 


